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MANDATORY PURCHASE OF DOMESTIC PRODUCTS


2492:  SHRIMATI VEENA DEVI:


Will the Minister of PLANNING be pleased to state:


(a) Whether the NITI Aayog has recommended that the mandatory 30 per cent purchase of domestic products under single brand retail market in the country be brought down to 15 per cent; and

(b) If so, the details thereof and the likely positive impacts of implementation of the said recommendations on domestic trade and industries?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) FOR MINISTRY OF PLANNING AND

MINISTER OF STATE FOR MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT AND

MINISTRY OF HOUSING & URBAN POVERTY ALLEVIATION

(RAO INDERJEET SINGH)


(a)   No, Madam.


(b)   Does not arise.


******

